Media Contact

Omar Garcia

Omar.Garcia@miamidadeclerk.gov

Phone: 305-349-7398

Luis G. Montaldo, Miami-Dade Clerk Ad Interim, certified copies of court documents online with electronic delivery via email

MIAMI-DADE (May 9, 2023) – The Miami-Dade Clerk of Courts Ad Interim, Luis G. Montaldo is proud to announce the expansion of one of his core initiatives – increasing public access – by further enhanced service of requesting certified copies of court documents online with electronic delivery via email. "I am proud that my team was able to bring this important service to the public **without charging them any convenience fees**" said Miami-Dade Clerk of Courts Ad Montaldo. This pilot program was launched on March 30, 2023, and is now available in Probate and Family Courts with additional Divisions forthcoming.

About the Miami-Dade Clerk of the Courts: The Miami-Dade Clerk of the Courts manages the largest and highest volume of court filings and official records in the State of Florida and the fourth largest judicial circuit in America. Led by Luis G. Montaldo, Clerk Ad Interim, the Clerk of the Courts organization continues to strive to improve services, accessibility, and leverage technology where appropriate to serve the citizens of Miami-Dade County. The Clerk of the Courts serves the 2.7 million citizens of Miami-Dade County and supports the operations of the 11th Judicial Circuit and County Courts in addition to providing professional services to the public, the judiciary, the legal community, and the Miami-Dade County Commission. In 2022, the Clerk's office managed over 4.5 million electronic filings, and processed over \$1.4 billion annually.